FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-14-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MARIANIAN AN 18:08 Candannance R

101402901

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type ( 10 00	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year  Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	M. A. W. A. M. C.			
Name Spectrum International Hold	Month Day Year			
Formerly General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Streater, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 970				
Address (line 2) 1401 Highway 49B				
Address (line 3) Paragould	Arkansas 78451			
City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	State/Country Zip Code			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ntion Delaware			
/2000 DNGUYEN 00000302 75633704 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
481 (40.00 DP				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Man Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignments	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gnment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ed with required cover sheet(s) information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
A	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)		- 147,000			
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 368-4058					
Name	Thomas W. Ryan				
Address (line 1)	Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 64807				
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60664-0807				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1					
	including any attachments.	NaI/-> Г			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s)   Registration Number(s)					
1100			75/633704		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
		Deposit Account			
Deposit A (Enter for p	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be	charged to the account.)	<b>4</b> 18-2284		
	Deposit Account	Number:	# 10 2201		
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes XX No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Thomas	W. Ryan	man	June 14, 2000		
		Signature	Date Signed		

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of April 25, 2000, by Spectrum International Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Streater, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 7, 2000 (the "Agreement"), among Assignor, Rapid Rack Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation f/k/a Streater, Inc. ("Seller"), Assignee, and L.A. Darling Company, a Delaware corporation, pursuant to which Seller sold to Assignee and Assignee purchased from Seller certain assets of Seller, including its Proprietary Rights (as defined in Section 2.1(m)(i) of the Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Proprietary Rights acquired from Seller included the trademark "STREATER STORE FIXTURES" and Design, U.S. trademark Serial No. 75-633704 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the goodwill associated with the same; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark and the registration thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee, as assignee of the U.S. trademark Serial No. 75-633704 for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

SPECTRUM INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.

Ву:\_

Name: 1

Davier

tle: Senio Vice

N:\8049\2609n\0036\TRADEMRK.#2

RECORDED: 06/20/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0793